

Sr. No.30

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

MA No. 01/2025
CM No. 58/2025
Cav No. 2476/2024

Shamim Akhter

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. M. A. Goni, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. S. Tanzeel Illahi, Advocate

V/s

Anil Mahajan & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

03.01.2025

Caveat No. 2476/2024

With the appearance of Mr. G. S. Thakur, learned counsel for the respondents, who is on caveat, Caveat stands **discharged**.

MA No. 01/2025 & CM No. 58/2025

Notice to the respondents.

Mr. G. S. Thakur, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

List on 17.02.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
03.01.2025