

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**MA No. 1/2025
CAV No. 2476/2024**

Shamim Akhter

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Singh Kotwal, Advocate
vs

Anil Mahajan and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
17.02.2025**

1. At request of Mr. Ajay Singh Kotwal, Advocate, the matter is adjourned.
2. List on 16.04.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
17.02.2025
Neha-II**