

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No.1/2025

Shamim Akhter

..... Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Akeel Wani, Advocate vice
Mr. S. Tanzeel Illahi, Advocate

Vs

Anil Mahajan and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.08.2025

Adjournment motion has been circulated on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant with the consent of learned counsel for the respondents. The matter is adjourned.

List on **24.09.2025**.

Jammu
20.08.2025
Shammi

