

Sr.No.33

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No.1/2025
CM No.58/2025
c/w
Caveat No.2476/2024

Shamim Akhter

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. M.A. Goni, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. S. Tanzeel Illahi, Advocate.

V/s

Anil Mahajan & anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(04.11.2025)

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted two weeks' time to ascertain as to whether appellants herein want to pursue the instant appeal or not.

List on 02.12.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
04.11.2025
Eva