

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 1/2025

Shamim Akhter

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Touqir Mustfa, Advocate vice
Mr. M A Goni, Sr. Advocate

Vs

Anil Mahajan & Anr

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G S Thakur, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
25.02.2026

- 01.** The order passed by this Court dated 04.11.2025 has not been complied with and today when the instant matter was taken up, a request for adjournment is made by Mr. Touqir Mushtfa, Advocate on behalf of the learned senior counsel Mr. M A Goni. Reluctantly, the matter is adjourned with the rider that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever on the next date of hearing.
- 02.** List this matter on **11.03.2026**, by which date the order dated 04.11.2025 shall be complied with.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.02.2026
Vijay